Session 2022 falling under the Summer Zone areas of Jammu Province Old Failure/ Re-
appear/ Fresh/ Backlog/ Additional/ Division Improvement and for those candidates whose
result declared on 30-06-2022 has been further extended upto 01-09-2022 with a total fee of
Rs. 3500/- (Three Thousand Five Hundred only) 

Moreover, the conditions in the aforementioned Notifications shall remain the same. 

No:- F(Exams, HSP-II/A/B/SZ/Fur/Ext/JD/2022) Sd/- 
Dated:- 26-08-2022 Joint Secretary 
DIP/J-2623-P/22 Examination, JD
Dated:- 27-08-2022

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL